

SEDGWICK COUNTY, KANSAS DIVISION OF FINANCE

Purchasing Department525 N. Main, Suite 823 ~ Wichita, KS 67203
Phone: 316 660-7255 Fax: 316 383-7055

http://sedgwickcounty.org/finance/purchasing.asp

ADDENDUM #1 RFB #21-0045 LIQUID CALCIUM CHLORIDE (32%)

July 20, 2021

The following is to ensure that vendors have complete information prior to submitting a proposal. Here are some clarifications regarding the proposal for *Liquid Calcium Chloride* (32%) for **Public Works**.

Questions and/or statements of clarification are in **bold** font, and answers to specific questions are *italicized*.

Question 1: Could you send the address the product will deliver to?

Answer: The main address for delivery receipt will be Sedgwick County Public Works West Yard located at 4701 S. West Street Wichita, KS 67217.

The department will have a total of five (5) yards that on occasion will have the awarded vendor deliver to one (1) of these locations located within the geographic boundaries of Sedgwick County.

These five (5) Public Works yards are:

- -Clonmel Yard: 17500 W. 71st St. S., Viola, KS 67149
- -Andale Yard: 5858 N. 247th St. W., Andale, KS 67001
- -East Yard: 2200 S. Webb Rd., Wichita, KS 67207
- -North Yard: 10530 E. 37th St. N., Wichita, KS 67226
- -West Yard: 4701 S. West Street Wichita, KS 67217

Department is requesting contract pricing for delivery to any Public Works yard located within the geographic boundaries of Sedgwick County. Department also requests that on occasion the vendor to deliver to multiple locations within one (1) purchasing transaction when notified by department.

Ouestion 2: Could you also send an average load amount per delivery?

Answer: 4,300 gallons split between two (2) locations with a drop fee is standard with the most recent vendor.

Firms interested in submitting a *bid*, must respond with complete information and **deliver on or before** 1:45 pm *CDT*, *August 3*, *2021*. Late *bids* will not be accepted and will not receive consideration for final award.

"PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM ON THE BID RESPONSE PAGE."

Josh Lauber

Senior Purchasing Agent

ash Tailer

JL/ch